Mayor John J. Lee

Council Members Isaac E. Barron Pamela A. Goynes-Brown Scott Black Richard J. Cherchio



City Manager Ryann Juden

Your Community of Choice

Department of the Mayor and City Council 2250 Las Vegas Boulevard, North · Suite 910 · North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030 Telephone: (702) 633-1007 · Fax: (702) 649-1302 · www.cityofnorthlasvegas.com

April 25, 2022

State of Nevada State Public Charter School Authority 1749 North Stewart Street, Suite 40 Carson City, Nevada 89706

Dear SPCSA Members;

Please accept this letter as enthusiastic support for the Pioneer Technology & Arts Academy Charter School projected to be open in Fall of 2022.

As the Mayor of North Las Vegas, I am excited that families will have another option in education for their children – especially in the areas of STEAM (Science, Technology, Engineering, Arts and Mathematics).

I support and look forward to the collaboration with Pioneer Technology & Arts Academy Charter School.

Sincerely,

Mayor John Lee City of North Las Vegas